506065257 05/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111972

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
AMIT R. PATEL			05/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	ANJALI	ANJALI INVESTMENTS LLC		
Street Address:	1901 C	1901 CRANBOURNE RD		
City:	LUTHE	LUTHERVILLE-TIMONIUM		
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21093	21093		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		16876948		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 845-558-7245 aberks@ostrolenk.com ANDREW BERKS 845 THIRD AVE 8TH FL OSTROLENK FABER LLP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 845-558-7245 aberks@ostrolenk.com ANDREW BERKS 845 THIRD AVE 8TH FL OSTROLENK FABER LLP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 31087.08		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA be sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 845-558-7245 aberks@ostrolenk.com ANDREW BERKS 845 THIRD AVE 8TH FL OSTROLENK FABER LLP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 31087.08 ANDREW BERKS		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 845-558-7245 aberks@ostrolenk.com ANDREW BERKS 845 THIRD AVE 8TH FL OSTROLENK FABER LLP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 31087.08		

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of May 18, 2020, is by and between:

AMIT R. PATEL, having an address at 504 Whithorn Court, Timonium, MD 21093, USA, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)," and

ANJALI INVESTMENTS LLC, having an address at 1901 Cranbourne Road, Lutherville-Timonium, MD 21093, USA hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee."

The Assignor(s) has/have made an invention titled:

MINIMALLY INVASIVE POSTERIOR CERVICAL FACET ARTHRODESIS SHIM IMPLANT AND TOOLS THEREFOR

for which a patent application was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: Date: May 18, 2020

Serial No: 16/876,948

(hereafter "the Patent Application").

By this Agreement, Assignor(s) convey(s) to Assignee its/their entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patent Application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee (1) all of the Assignor's entire interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to this Patent Application, and any other patent applications claiming priority to this Patent Application filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or filed with any other national or international patent granting authority under the Paris Convention or otherwise; (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of any and all issued patents whether US or Foreign derived from this Patent Application; and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of any and all issued patents, whether US or foreign, derived from this Patent Application.

The Assignor warrants that the Assignor has not conveyed to any other party any interest, right, title, property or benefit in this Patent Application, or to any patents or any license to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of this invention; and that Assignor has good right to assign this [invention and] Patent Application to the Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.

Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns ("Assignor and Successors"), to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, and without additional consideration to Assignor and Successors, any acts reasonably necessary to assure that this Patent Application, and any successor patent applications or issued patents derived from this Patent Application, either United States or foreign, shall be granted, held, and enjoyed by Assignee. Assignor and Successors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents required for the foregoing. Assignor and Successors will provide Assignee with any documents, data, samples, or any other information or physical exhibits in its control reasonably requested by Assignee to establish evidence or otherwise assist in the prosecution and grant of this Patent Application at the United States or any foreign patent filing, examination, or granting authority. Assignor and Successors will testify and reasonably assist, at Assignee's expense, in any legal proceeding, US or foreign, relating to this or Patent Application.

This instrument will become binding when any one or more counterparts hereof, individually or taken together, bears the signature of each Assignor and Assignee party. This instrument may be conveyed by electronic means, including by facsimile or in scanned electronic format transmitted by email or other electronic means, which are deemed equivalent to an original executed copy.

By our signatures below, the I/we agree to the terms of this Agreement:

Assignor(s)

Name: AMIT PATEL

Date:	Assignee(s)	Date:
021857	<u><i>K</i>prt</u> Name: ANJALI INVESTMENTS LLC By: Kruti N. Patel, Sole Member	05-18-20